ENTITLED, An Act to revise certain provisions relating to the administrative office and to the appointment and direction of the executive director of the South Dakota Wheat Utilization, Research and Market Development Commission.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That § 38-10-5 be amended to read as follows:

38-10-5. With the exception of the ex officio members, the Governor shall appoint a commission to be known as the South Dakota Wheat Utilization, Research and Market Development Commission. The commission may appoint, advise, direct, and supervise an executive director of the Wheat Utilization, Research and Market Development Commission.

Section 2. That § 38-10-12 be amended to read as follows:

38-10-12. The wheat commission may appoint a full-time executive director to carry out the provisions of this chapter. The executive director shall receive compensation as determined by the commission subject to § 38-10-14. The executive director may not be one of the appointed commission members.

Section 3. That § 38-10-14 be amended to read as follows:

38-10-14. In the administration of this chapter, the wheat commission may:

- (1) Expend the funds collected pursuant to this chapter;
- (2) Appoint, discharge, fix compensation for and prescribe the duties of such personnel as it may deem necessary subject to Bureau of Human Resources guidelines;
- (3) Lease, purchase, own, equip, maintain, operate, and dispose of equipment in the commission office;
- (4) Accept donations of funds, property, services, and other assistance from public, private, and other sources for the purpose of aiding and promoting the work and objectives of the

HB No. 1152 Page 1

commission;

- (5) Appoint an attorney who shall act for the commission when needed;
- (6) Establish an administrative office for the wheat commission in the State of South Dakota at a place suitable for the furtherance of this chapter.

HB No. 1152 Page 2

An Act to revise certain provisions relating to the administrative office and to the appointment and direction of the executive director of the South Dakota Wheat Utilization, Research and Market Development Commission.

I certify that the attached Act originated in the	Received at this Executive Office this day of,
HOUSE as Bill No. 1152	20 at M.
Chief Clerk	By for the Governor
Speaker of the House	The attached Act is hereby approved this day of, A.D., 20
Attest:	
Chief Clerk	Governor
	STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, ss. Office of the Secretary of State
President of the Senate	Office of the Secretary of State
Attest:	Filed , 20 at o'clock M.
Secretary of the Senate	
	Secretary of State
	Ву
House Bill No File No Chapter No	Asst. Secretary of State